## TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting

## June 13, 2024

## FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
48-24	RESOLUTION IMPOSING SERVICE CHARGE FOR DISHONORED CHECKS OR PAYMENTS	This Resolution imposes a service charge for dishonored checks or other payments submitted to the Town on accounts owed to the Town
49-24	RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE POSITION OF BUILDING AND ZONING SUPERVISOR IN THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK	This Resolution establishes a new position in the Town Building Department titled "Building and Zoning Supervisor".
50-24	RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING LEAD AGENCY AND APPROVING ADOPTION OF NEGATIVE DECLARATION PURSUANT TO STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF PICKLE BALL COURTS	This Resolution pertains to the Town's intention to construct two pickle ball courts at the Keyes Lane Community Center using grant funds and other funds, and is otherwise self-explanatory.
51-24	RESOLUTION DIRECTING SEQRA COORDINATION, REFERRALS, AND SCHEDULING PUBLIC HEARING ON BRUNSWICK SQUARE PLANNED DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT AMENDMENT APPLICATION (WALMART)	This Resolution pertains to the formal application submitted on behalf of Walmart Stores Inc., in accordance with Brunswick Zoning Law Section 160- 99(B), seeking an amendment to the existing Brunswick Square Planned Development District located on Hoosick Road, to allow seasonal sales of lawn and garden supplies from March to July annually in the northerly end of the existing parking lot area of the Brunswick Square PDD in proximity to Hoosick Road (NYS Route 7) and the existing Garden Center at the Walmart Store, and is otherwise self- explanatory.